AME
1
AME8803 / 8814 300mA CMOS LDO
Rev.I.02
n Typical Application
n Functional Block Diagram
l  Very Low Dropout Voltage
l  Guaranteed 300mA Output

300mA CMOS LDOAME8803 / 8814
Rev.I.02
n Ordering Information
n Pin Configuration
AME 8803
1. VIN
2. GND
3. EN
4. PG
5. BYP
6. VOUT
  * Die Attach:
   Non-Conductive Epoxy
SOT-26
Top View
SOT-26
Top View
AME 8814
1. EN
2. GND
3. BYP
4. VOUT
5. GND
6. VIN
  * Die Attach:
 Conductive Epoxy
1 32
6 45
AME8814
1 32
6 45
AME8803
AME8814   x  x  x  x   x
Operating AmbientTemperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Product Grade or Option
Special Feature
AME8803   x  x  x  x   x
A : 3 . 3 V 1 : 1 . 3 V E :  - 4 0 O C  t o  + 8 5 O C E : S O T-2 X Y : 6 L : L o w  P rof i le
B : 3 . 0 V 2 : 2 . 0 V Y : L e a d  F r e e  &  L o w  P ro file
C : 2 . 8 V 3 : 4 . 2 V Z: L e a d  F r e e
D : 2 . 5 V 4 : 4 . 0 V
E : 3 . 8 V
F : 3 . 6 V
G : 3 . 5 V
H : 2 . 7 V
I: 3 . 4 V
J : 2 . 8 5 V
K : 3 . 7 V
L : 1 . 5 V
M : 1 . 8 V
N : 2 . 9 V
O : 3 . 1 V
P : 4 . 1 V
Q : 4 . 7 5 V
R : 2 . 6 5 V
S : 5 . 0 V
U : 3 . 2 V
V : 3 . 1 5 V
W : 2 . 3 V
Y : 1 . 9 V
Z: 1 . 7 V
P r o d u c t G r a d e
o r  O p t i o n
S p e c i a l  F e a tu re
O p e ra t in g  A m b i e n t
T e m p e ra tu r e
R a n g e
P a c k a g e  T y p e
N u m b e r
o f
P i n s
AME
3
AME8803 / 8814 300mA CMOS LDO
Rev.I.02
n Ordering Information
Note:  ww represents the date code and pls refer to Date Code Rule before Package Dimension.
* A line on top of the first character represents lead free plating such as AAP
Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for output voltage and package type availability.
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8803AEEY AAPww 3.3V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803AEEYL AAPww 3.3V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803AEEYY AAPww 3.3V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803AEEYZ AAPww 3.3V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803BEEY AAQww 3.0V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803BEEYL AAQww 3.0V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803BEEYY AAQww 3.0V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803BEEYZ AAQww 3.0V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803CEEY AARww 2.8V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803CEEYL AARww 2.8V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803CEEYY AARww 2.8V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803CEEYZ AARww 2.8V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803DEEY AASww 2.5V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803DEEYL AASww 2.5V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803DEEYY AASww 2.5V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803DEEYZ AASww 2.5V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803EEEY AATww 3.8V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803EEEYL AATww 3.8V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803EEEYY AATww 3.8V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803EEEYZ AATww 3.8V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803FEEY ABQww 3.6V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803FEEYL ABQww 3.6V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803FEEYY ABQww 3.6V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803FEEYZ ABQww 3.6V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME
4
300mA CMOS LDOAME8803 / 8814
Rev.I.02
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8803GEEY ACHww 3.5V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803GEEYL ACHww 3.5V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803GEEYY ACHww 3.5V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803GEEYZ ACHww 3.5V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803HEEY AGKww 2.7V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803HEEYL AGKww 2.7V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803HEEYY AGKww 2.7V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803HEEYZ AGKww 2.7V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803IEEY AEQww 3.4V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803IEEYL AEQww 3.4V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803IEEYY AEQww 3.4V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803IEEYZ AEQww 3.4V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803JEEY AGSww 2.85V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803JEEYL AGSww 2.85V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803JEEYY AGSww 2.85V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803JEEYZ AGSww 2.85V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803KEEY AHUww 3.7V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803KEEYL AHUww 3.7V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803KEEYY AHUww 3.7V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803KEEYZ AHUww 3.7V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803LEEY AJKww 1.5V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803LEEYL AJKww 1.5V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803LEEYY AJKww 1.5V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803LEEYZ AJKww 1.5V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803MEEY AJLww 1.8V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803MEEYL AJLww 1.8V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803MEEYY AJLww 1.8V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME
5
AME8803 / 8814 300mA CMOS LDO
Rev.I.02
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8803MEEYZ AJLww 1.8V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803NEEY ALAww 2.9V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803NEEYL ALAww 2.9V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803NEEYY ALAww 2.9V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803NEEYZ ALAww 2.9V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803OEEY ALBww 3.1V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803OEEYL ALBww 3.1V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803OEEYY ALBww 3.1V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803OEEYZ ALBww 3.1V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803SEEY AQZww 5.0V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803SEEYL AQZww 5.0V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803SEEYY AQZww 5.0V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8803SEEYZ AQZww 5.0V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814AEEY AIEww 3.3V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814AEEYL AIEww 3.3V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814AEEYY AIEww 3.3V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814AEEYZ AIEww 3.3V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814BEEY AIFww 3.0V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814BEEYL AIFww 3.0V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814BEEYY AIFww 3.0V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814BEEYZ AIFww 3.0V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814CEEY AIGww 2.8V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814CEEYL AIGww 2.8V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814CEEYY AIGww 2.8V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814CEEYZ AIGww 2.8V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814DEEY AIHww 2.5V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814DEEYL AIHww 2.5V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME
6
300mA CMOS LDOAME8803 / 8814
Rev.I.02
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8814DEEYY AIHww 2.5V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814DEEYZ AIHww 2.5V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814EEEY AIIww 3.8V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814EEEYL AIIww 3.8V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814EEEYY AIIww 3.8V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814EEEYZ AIIww 3.8V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814FEEY AIJww 3.6V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814FEEYL AIJww 3.6V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814FEEYY AIJww 3.6V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814FEEYZ AIJww 3.6V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814GEEY AIKww 3.5V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814GEEYL AIKww 3.5V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814GEEYY AIKww 3.5V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814GEEYZ AIKww 3.5V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814HEEY AILww 2.7V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814HEEYL AILww 2.7V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814HEEYY AILww 2.7V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814HEEYZ AILww 2.7V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814IEEY AIMww 3.4V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814IEEYL AIMww 3.4V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814IEEYY AIMww 3.4V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814IEEYZ AIMww 3.4V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814JEEY AINww 2.85V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814JEEYL AINww 2.85V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814JEEYY AINww 2.85V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814JEEYZ AINww 2.85V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814KEEY AIOww 3.7V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME
7
AME8803 / 8814 300mA CMOS LDO
Rev.I.02
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8814KEEYL AIOww 3.7V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814KEEYY AIOww 3.7V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814KEEYZ AIOww 3.7V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814LEEY AJDww 1.5V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814LEEYL AJDww 1.5V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814LEEYY AJDww 1.5V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814LEEYZ AJDww 1.5V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814MEEY AJEww 1.8V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814MEEYL AJEww 1.8V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814MEEYY AJEww 1.8V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814MEEYZ AJEww 1.8V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814NEEY AKYww 2.9V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814NEEYL AKYww 2.9V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814NEEYY AKYww 2.9V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814NEEYZ AKYww 2.9V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814OEEY AKZww 3.1V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814OEEYL AKZww 3.1V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814OEEYY AKZww 3.1V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814OEEYZ AKZww 3.1V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814SEEY ARDww 5.0V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814SEEYL ARDww 5.0V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814SEEYY ARDww 5.0V TSOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8814SEEYZ ARDww 5.0V SOT-26 - 40oC to +85oC
AME
8
300mA CMOS LDOAME8803 / 8814
Rev.I.02